

The Exquisite Hamper



Contents:

1. Exquisite Chocolate Truffle Selection
2. Exquisite All Butter Biscuit Tin
3. Exquisite Wholemeal and Buttermilk Crackers
4. Exquisite Wholemeal Spelt & Chive Crackers
5. Exquisite Sparkling Wine Flavour Dark Chocolate Slab
6. Exquisite Milk Chocolate Slab With Blackcurrants
7. Exquisite White Chocolate Slab With Raspberry and Peach
8. Exquisite Vintage Christmas Pudding
9. Jean Bouchard Beaune 2013
10. Lot 06 Priorat Garnacha 2014
11. Lot 13 Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc
12. Vintage Blanc de Blanc Champagne

Packaging Information:

Large Wicker Hamper with Gold Ribbon and Tag

Hamper Dimensions:

L 53 x H 37 x W 32cm

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Contains Nuts, Contains Egg, Contains Soya

Contains Alcohol:

Yes

Hamper Product Information

1. Exquisite Chocolate Truffle Selection



Weight / Volume:

165g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Almonds**, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower Oil, Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Dried Apricot, Cocoa Mass, Citric Acid, Whole **Milk** Powder, Basil, Cocoa Nibs, Cognac, Cranberries, Dried Cherries, Dried Figs, Freeze-Dried Figs, Fig Puree, **Buttermilk**, White Wine, **Wheat** Flour, Alcohol, Marc de Champagne, Mango Puree, Cinnamon, Cherries, Cream (**Milk**), Cranberry Juice Concentrate, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Clove, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Sugar Syrup, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides and Hydroxides, Riboflavin, Carotenes, Annatto; Whey Powder (**Milk**), Aniseed, Fennel, Nutmeg, Pepper, Apple Juice Concentrate, Black Carrot Concentrate, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (**Soya**), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Polysorbate 80, Locust Bean Gum, Polysorbate 60, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Maize Starch, Milk Fat, Whey Concentrate (**Milk**), Malted **Wheat** Flour, Gelling Agents: Pectins, Xanthan Gum; Flavourings, Milk Proteins, **Buttermilk** Powder, Thickener: Carrageenan.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Nuts, Soya, Gluten, Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Made in Latvia

2. Exquisite All Butter Biscuit Tin



Weight / Volume:

200g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, BUTTER (16%) (**Milk**), OAT FLAKES (11%), MILK CHOCOLATE (9%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring), DRIED CRANBERRIES (9%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Palm Oil, Whey Protein (**Milk**), **Egg** Powder, Dextrose, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Flavouring, Salt, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Eggs, Soya, Gluten

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Made in Northern Ireland

3. Exquisite Wholemeal and Buttermilk Crackers



Weight / Volume:

150g

Ingredients:

WHOLEMEAL **WHEAT** FLOUR (89%), BUTTERMILK (34%) (**Milk**), Salted Butter (Butter (**Milk**), Salt), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Autolysed Yeast, Salt, **Wheat** Sour (**Wheat** Flour, Acid: Lactic Acid), Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Gluten, Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Suitable for Vegans

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Made in UK

4. Exquisite Wholemeal Spelt & Chive Crackers



Weight / Volume:

150g

Ingredients:

WHOLEMEAL **SPELT** FLOUR (83%), Corn Oil, **Oatmeal**, Autolysed Yeast, Salt, DRIED CHIVES (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates.

Allergens:

Contains Gluten

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Suitable for Vegans

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Made in UK

5. Exquisite Sparkling Wine Flavour Dark Chocolate Slab



Weight / Volume:

80g

Ingredients:

Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers: Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), POPPING CANDY (3.5%) (Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Carbon Dioxide), Flavouring, Colour: Gold.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soya

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Made in Latvia

6. Exquisite Milk Chocolate Slab With Blackcurrants



Weight / Volume:	80g
Ingredients:	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring), FREEZE-DRIED BLACKCURRANTS (10%). MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 30% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 20% MINIMUM.
Allergens:	Contains Milk, Soya
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place
Origin:	Made in Latvia

7. Exquisite White Chocolate Slab With Raspberry and Peach



Weight / Volume:	80g
Ingredients:	White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Flavouring: Natural Vanilla Flavouring), FREEZE DRIED RASPBERRY PIECES (9%), FREEZE DRIED PEACH PIECES (9%).
Allergens:	Contains Milk, Soya
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place
Origin:	Made in Latvia

8. Exquisite Vintage Christmas Pudding



Weight / Volume:	907g
Ingredients:	CURRANTS (21%), Dark Brown Sugar, SULTANAS (8%), RAISINS (8%), SALTED BUTTER (7%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Breadcrumbs [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sea Salt, Yeast], PASTEURISED FREE RANGE EGG (6%), PALE ALE (6%) (contains Barley, Wheat), CANDIED SOUR CHERRIES (4.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), CANDIED ORANGE PEEL (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar), Flaked Almonds , SHERRY (3%) (contains Sulphites), BRAMLEY APPLE (2.5%), COGNAC (2.5%), DRY CIDER (0.5%) (contains Sulphites), Mixed Spices.
Allergens:	Contains Nuts, Egg, Milk, Gluten, Sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight
Origin:	Made in Isle of Man

9. Jean Bouchard Beaune 2013



Weight / Volume:	75cl
Allergens:	Contains Sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store between 0 - 25 dc (32 - 77df)
Origin:	Made in France
ABV:	13.0%
Units per bottle:	9.8
Closure:	Cork
Country:	France
Region:	Burgundy

10. Lot 06 Priorat Garnacha 2014



Weight / Volume:	75cl
Allergens:	Contains Sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store between 0 - 25 dc (32 - 77df)
Origin:	Made in Spain
ABV:	13.5%
Units per bottle:	10.1
Closure:	Cork
Country:	Spain
Region:	Priorat

11. Lot 13 Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc



Weight / Volume:	75cl
Allergens:	Contains Sulphites, Fish
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Pescetarians
Storage Information:	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Origin:	Made in New Zealand
ABV:	13.5%
Units per bottle:	10.1
Closure:	Screw Cap
Country:	New Zealand
Region:	Marlborough

12. Vintage Blanc de Blanc Champagne



Weight / Volume:	75cl
Allergens:	Contains Sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegetarians
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct light
Origin:	Made in France
ABV:	12.0%
Units per bottle:	9
Closure:	Cork
Country:	France
Region:	France